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October 23, 2008

Oregon Public Utility Commission
550 Capitol Street, NE.
Salem, OR 97310-1380

Attention: Filing Center

RE: UM 1286 - Compliance with Commission Order No. 08-504

This letter is being submitted by Avista to comply with the Commission’s Order No. 08-
504 in UM 1286. Avista hereby makes an annual election of 90/10 sharing under the
PGA mechanism for the November 2008 — October 2009 PGA year. Avista's PGA tariff
as filed in Docket UG-182 reflects a 90/10 sharing (Supplemental First Revision Sheet
461B) and complies with the other applicable provisions of the Commission’s Order.
Therefore, no further tariff revisions by Avista are necessary.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Brian Hirschkorn at 509-
495-4723.

Sincerely,

Dhtly i essod

Kelly Norwood, Vice President
State & Federal Regulation



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that | have served Avista Corporation's Docket UM 1286 — Compliance with Commission

Order No. 08-504 by electronic mail to the fallowing;

W  Chad M. Stokes
Tommy Brooks
{Cable Huston Benedict
Haagensen & Lloyd LLP
1001 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
cstokes@chbh.com
tbrocks@chbh.com

W  Katherine Barnard
Jon T. Stoliz
Cascade natural Gas
PO Box 24464
Seattle, WA 98124

kbarnard@cngc.com
istoltz@cnge.com

W Paula Pyron
Northwest Industrial Gas Users
4113 Wolf Betry CT
Lake Oswego, OR 97035-1827
ppyron@nwiau.org

Lawrence Reichman
Perkins Coie LLP

1120 NW Couch St. 10" FL
Portland, OR 97209-4128
Ireichman@perkinscoie.com

w Wendy Mcindoo
Lisa F. Rackner
McDowell & Rackner
520 SW 6" Ave Ste. 830
Portland, OR 97204
wendy@mcd-law.com
lisa@@med-law.com

Dated at Spokane, Washington this 24th day of October, 2008.

Patty Olsneys
Rates Coordinator

Robert Jenks

OPUC Dockets

Citizens’ Utiiities Board

610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregencub.org
dockets@oregoncub.org

David Hatton
Department of Justice
1162 Court St. NE
Salem, OR 97035-1827

david.hatton@state.or.us

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Inara K. Scott

Northwest Natural

1120 NW 2™ Ave.
Portland, OR 97209
gfiling@nwnatural.com

iksi@nwnatural.com

Ken Zimmerman

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
550 Capitol St. NE. Ste 215

Salem, OR 97301
ken.zimmerman@state.or.us




